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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2814
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
BOOST CAPACITY OF MAJOR PORTS
Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Public-Private-Partnership-Appraisal Committee has cleared any projects to boost capacity at the major ports in the
country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the estimated expansion of the capacity and the expenditure involved therein, port-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING(SHRI G.K.VASAN) 

(a) & (b): The Public Private Partnership Appraisal Committee (PPPAC) has cleared a few projects to boost capacity at the major
ports in the country as per details given in the Annexure. 

ANNEXURE 

List of Projects cleared by PPPAC at the major ports of the country alongwith capacity and cost port-wise

S. No. Name of  the Project and Port  Estimated cost(Rs. Crore) Capacity(MTPA)

1. Construction of Deep Draft Iron  591    10
 Ore Berth at Paradip Port.           

2. Construction of Deep Draft Coal  479.01    10
 Berth at Paradip Port            

3. Multi purpose berth at Paradip   387.31    5.0
 Port  
             

4. Development of Container Terminal  269.73    4.5(3.74 lac 
 at New Mangalore Port       TEUs)          

5. Setting up of Mechanised Iron Ore  296.03    6.62
 Handling Facilities at Berth No- 14 
 at New Mangalore        

6. Development of Berth no- 7 into  252.44    4.61
 Coal Terminal at Mormugao           

7. Development of 13th to 16th   755.5    8
 multipurpose cargo berth (other than 
 liquid and container cargo berth) at 
 Kandla.     

8. Development of Container Terminal  1407    18 (1.5 
 at Ennore.        million TEUs)                 



9. Mechanised Coal handling facilities  444.10    10.18
 at General cum Cargo Berth(GCB) in 
 the Outer Harbour of Visakhapatnam Port      

10. Creation of Mega Container Terminal  3686    48(40 lac TEUs)
 at Chennai Port                  

11. Development of standalone container 600    9.6(0.8 million 
 handling facility with a quay length      TEUs)
 of 330 m North of NSICT Terminal at 
 Jawaharlal Nehru Port  

12. 4th Container Terminal at Jawaharlal  6700    57.6(4.8 million 
 Nehru Port        TEUs)

                
13. Construction of North Cargo Berth  332.16    7
 No- II at Tuticorin             

14. Conversion of berth no- 8 as Container 312.23    7.2(6 lac TEUs)
 Terminal at Tuticorin        
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